
WIAA D1 Sectional - Mukwonago 2023
Boys Varsity
Team Place Points Name Grade Time Pace
Boys Varsity
1. Mukwonago - 54 Points
1 3 #3191 Grady ROBERTS 11 16:47.9 5:24
2 4 #3188 Gavin MCGRATH 12 16:48.6 5:24
3 7 #3192 Caleb SCHREIBER 11 17:13.1 5:32
4 15 #3186 Quinten BEYER 12 17:25.5 5:36
5 25 #3187 Andrew DAVIES 11 17:53.5 5:45
6 (44) #3190 Gavin MEINECKE 10 19:11.5 6:10
7 (46) #3189 Declan MCGRATH 12 19:18.9 6:13

2. Pewaukee - 61 Points
1 5 #3200 Nathan BURKE 12 16:49.7 5:24
2 9 #3202 Mick GILSON 10 17:14.0 5:32
3 14 #3201 Jackson DOUGLAS 12 17:22.1 5:35
4 16 #3206 Peyton SYLTIE 12 17:27.4 5:37
5 17 #3203 Carter GROSSKLAUS 11 17:32.1 5:38
6 (22) #3205 Charlie PEASE 11 17:43.5 5:42
7 (42) #3204 Jackson MCNAMARA 10 18:55.2 6:05

3. Badger - 83 Points
1 11 #3105 Javi REYES 12 17:17.6 5:33
2 12 #3104 Gage NICHOLSON 12 17:19.0 5:34
3 13 #3102 Alex CORNUE 12 17:19.0 5:34
4 21 #3103 Anderson GREENBERG 9 17:42.5 5:41
5 26 #3107 Eli VANDEBERG 10 18:04.5 5:49
6 (28) #3108 Isaac VANDEBERG 12 18:05.9 5:49
7 (32) #3106 Caden RYAN 11 18:18.8 5:53

4. Kettle Moraine - 85 Points
1 6 #3160 Isaac KIRBY 11 16:58.5 5:27
2 8 #3162 Ryan MONTES DE OCA 11 17:13.6 5:32
3 18 #3159 Ryan KELLER 11 17:34.0 5:39
4 23 #3163 Carter SCHROEDER 10 17:45.8 5:43
5 30 #3158 Graham KELCHEN 10 18:06.5 5:49
6 (35) #3164 Cole THOMPSON 12 18:21.9 5:54
7 (51) #3161 Adam LANGREDER 12 19:26.5 6:15

5. Fort Atkinson - 101 Points
1 1 #3150 Ben STRICKER 12 16:17.9 5:14
2 10 #3146 Grant HEAGNEY 10 17:14.2 5:32
3 19 #3144 Owen GEIGER 11 17:37.2 5:40
4 31 #3149 Jameson STAFFORD 9 18:17.9 5:53
5 40 #3145 Graeson GEIGER 9 18:44.1 6:01
6 (52) #3148 Vinny SITKIEWITZ 9 19:32.7 6:17
7 (57) #3147 Hayden KINCAID 12 20:07.7 6:28

6. Waukesha West - 144 Points
1 20 #3241 Mason STANDARSKI 11 17:37.3 5:40
2 24 #3237 Samuel DALEY 11 17:48.6 5:43
3 29 #3236 Odin COLQUE 12 18:06.1 5:49
4 34 #3242 Jack TENWINKLE 12 18:20.0 5:54
5 37 #3238 Aidan DINWIDDIE 11 18:34.1 5:58
6 (45) #3239 Connor HOHISEL 9 19:13.3 6:11
7 (54) #3240 Austin REEVES 12 19:40.9 6:20

7. Waterford Union - 174 Points
1 2 #3214 Trever BUCHANAN 12 16:42.1 5:22
2 39 #3220 Jonah KLINGSTEN 10 18:42.9 6:01
3 41 #3216 Dillon FRAHMAN 10 18:46.1 6:02
4 43 #3217 Tyler JONIETZ 9 19:06.7 6:09
5 49 #3219 Colin KIENAST 12 19:22.3 6:14
6 (65) #3215 Gavin DENNHOF 11 21:00.7 6:45

8. Wilmot Union - 247 Points
1 33 #3253 Cael HANDORF 11 18:19.2 5:53
2 50 #3250 Eric ARMATYS 10 19:26.0 6:15
3 53 #3252 Charlie FIELDER 10 19:39.4 6:19
4 55 #3256 Zach WALLS 11 19:41.1 6:20
5 56 #3255 Andrew SCHARINGER 9 19:56.4 6:25
6 (64) #3251 Shane FIELDER 11 20:52.6 6:43
7 (66) #3254 Lucas MANGOLD 10 21:31.7 6:55

9. Milton - 265 Points
1 27 #3174 Jonathan FLOWERS 12 18:04.8 5:49
2 38 #3178 Mason SORGE 10 18:41.1 6:00
3 62 #3172 Eli BILHORN 9 20:41.5 6:39
4 68 #3175 Mark FLOWERS 9 21:35.0 6:56
5 70 #3177 Cash KLUG 10 21:36.8 6:57
6 (75) #3173 Owen CARTER 10 23:32.1 7:34
7 (76) #3176 Matthew GROSSEN 9 24:37.4 7:55

10. Burlington - 266 Points
1 36 #3118 Jaiden MATSCHE 11 18:27.0 5:56
2 48 #3117 Jesus LOPEZ VENCES 12 19:21.0 6:13
3 58 #3122 Peyton TRIDLE 10 20:13.7 6:30
4 61 #3120 Benjamin RAUCH 9 20:39.8 6:39
5 63 #3121 Isaac TREMMEL 11 20:45.5 6:40
6 (67) #3119 Ian NIE 12 21:34.9 6:56
7 (72) #3116 Sullivan BIES 11 21:42.0 6:59

11. Elkhorn Area - 306 Points
1 47 #3132 Miguel LUNA 10 19:20.2 6:13
2 59 #3130 Josh ALEXANDRONI 9 20:13.9 6:30
3 60 #3131 Tegan HOUGELIN 10 20:23.1 6:33
4 69 #3134 Lucas SABO 11 21:36.7 6:57
5 71 #3133 Robert REMUS 10 21:38.1 6:57
6 (73) #3136 Trevin WALBRANDT 10 22:07.7 7:07
7 (74) #3135 Lucas WAGNER 10 23:20.5 7:30



WIAA D1 Sectional - Mukwonago 2023
Overall Results
Place Points Bib Name Team Mile 1 Mile 2 Time Pace

Boys Varsity
1 1 3150 Ben STRICKER Fort Atkinson 4:55.3 5:16.3 16:17.9 5:14
2 2 3214 Trever BUCHANAN Waterford Union 5:08.9 5:25.5 16:42.1 5:22
3 -- 3229 Brode ENGELIEN Waukesha North 5:10.4 5:31.2 16:45.4 5:23
4 3 3191 Grady ROBERTS Mukwonago 5:07.8 5:25.2 16:47.9 5:24
5 4 3188 Gavin MCGRATH Mukwonago 5:08.6 5:30.1 16:48.6 5:24
6 5 3200 Nathan BURKE Pewaukee 5:07.4 5:28.2 16:49.7 5:24
7 -- 3228 Reece ELLINGSEN Waukesha North 5:08.7 5:26.2 16:50.0 5:25
8 6 3160 Isaac KIRBY Kettle Moraine 5:11.0 5:31.2 16:58.5 5:27
9 7 3192 Caleb SCHREIBER Mukwonago 5:07.0 5:34.5 17:13.1 5:32
10 8 3162 Ryan MONTES DE OCA Kettle Moraine 5:10.8 5:37.7 17:13.6 5:32
11 9 3202 Mick GILSON Pewaukee 5:12.1 5:40.8 17:14.0 5:32
12 10 3146 Grant HEAGNEY Fort Atkinson 5:11.4 5:49.8 17:14.2 5:32
13 11 3105 Javi REYES Badger 5:15.4 5:37.9 17:17.6 5:33
14 12 3104 Gage NICHOLSON Badger 5:20.7 5:37.3 17:19.0 5:34
15 13 3102 Alex CORNUE Badger 5:16.4 5:40.9 17:19.0 5:34
16 14 3201 Jackson DOUGLAS Pewaukee 5:14.2 5:41.1 17:22.1 5:35
17 15 3186 Quinten BEYER Mukwonago 5:09.0 5:39.8 17:25.5 5:36
18 16 3206 Peyton SYLTIE Pewaukee 5:22.4 5:40.8 17:27.4 5:37
19 17 3203 Carter GROSSKLAUS Pewaukee 5:12.4 5:51.3 17:32.1 5:38
20 18 3159 Ryan KELLER Kettle Moraine 5:19.9 5:50.6 17:34.0 5:39
21 19 3144 Owen GEIGER Fort Atkinson 5:11.4 5:53.0 17:37.2 5:40
22 20 3241 Mason STANDARSKI Waukesha West 5:19.6 5:48.5 17:37.3 5:40
23 21 3103 Anderson GREENBERG Badger 5:34.4 5:49.5 17:42.5 5:41
24 (22) 3205 Charlie PEASE Pewaukee 5:23.0 5:50.8 17:43.5 5:42
25 23 3163 Carter SCHROEDER Kettle Moraine 5:20.4 5:53.8 17:45.8 5:43
26 24 3237 Samuel DALEY Waukesha West 5:22.5 5:49.9 17:48.6 5:43
27 25 3187 Andrew DAVIES Mukwonago 5:23.5 5:53.2 17:53.5 5:45
28 26 3107 Eli VANDEBERG Badger 5:35.4 5:52.2 18:04.5 5:49
29 27 3174 Jonathan FLOWERS Milton 5:11.7 5:53.1 18:04.8 5:49
30 -- 3230 Noah MOSLEY Waukesha North 5:12.2 5:51.8 18:05.5 5:49
31 (28) 3108 Isaac VANDEBERG Badger 5:35.1 5:51.7 18:05.9 5:49
32 29 3236 Odin COLQUE Waukesha West 5:22.9 5:57.8 18:06.1 5:49
33 30 3158 Graham KELCHEN Kettle Moraine 5:36.2 5:54.5 18:06.5 5:49
34 31 3149 Jameson STAFFORD Fort Atkinson 5:25.4 6:03.9 18:17.9 5:53
35 (32) 3106 Caden RYAN Badger 5:35.1 5:59.2 18:18.8 5:53
36 33 3253 Cael HANDORF Wilmot Union 5:17.3 6:04.6 18:19.2 5:53
37 34 3242 Jack TENWINKLE Waukesha West 5:33.9 6:00.1 18:20.0 5:54
38 (35) 3164 Cole THOMPSON Kettle Moraine 5:36.0 5:59.2 18:21.9 5:54
39 36 3118 Jaiden MATSCHE Burlington 5:31.6 6:06.9 18:27.0 5:56
40 37 3238 Aidan DINWIDDIE Waukesha West 5:34.1 6:08.1 18:34.1 5:58
41 38 3178 Mason SORGE Milton 5:28.4 6:10.9 18:41.1 6:00
42 39 3220 Jonah KLINGSTEN Waterford Union 5:46.8 6:06.8 18:42.9 6:01
43 40 3145 Graeson GEIGER Fort Atkinson 5:30.0 6:15.9 18:44.1 6:01
44 41 3216 Dillon FRAHMAN Waterford Union 5:48.3 6:05.5 18:46.1 6:02
45 (42) 3204 Jackson MCNAMARA Pewaukee 5:31.0 6:12.2 18:55.2 6:05
46 43 3217 Tyler JONIETZ Waterford Union 5:47.7 6:13.8 19:06.7 6:09
47 (44) 3190 Gavin MEINECKE Mukwonago 5:43.0 6:15.5 19:11.5 6:10
48 (45) 3239 Connor HOHISEL Waukesha West 5:50.3 6:16.6 19:13.3 6:11
49 (46) 3189 Declan MCGRATH Mukwonago 5:43.1 6:23.0 19:18.9 6:13
50 47 3132 Miguel LUNA Elkhorn Area 5:47.5 6:14.2 19:20.2 6:13
51 48 3117 Jesus LOPEZ VENCES Burlington 5:54.4 6:18.3 19:21.0 6:13
52 49 3219 Colin KIENAST Waterford Union 5:53.1 6:19.5 19:22.3 6:14
53 50 3250 Eric ARMATYS Wilmot Union 5:55.3 6:23.3 19:26.0 6:15
54 (51) 3161 Adam LANGREDER Kettle Moraine 5:39.6 6:17.9 19:26.5 6:15
55 (52) 3148 Vinny SITKIEWITZ Fort Atkinson 5:53.7 6:22.9 19:32.7 6:17
56 53 3252 Charlie FIELDER Wilmot Union 5:55.8 6:24.5 19:39.4 6:19
57 (54) 3240 Austin REEVES Waukesha West 6:02.7 6:29.3 19:40.9 6:20
58 55 3256 Zach WALLS Wilmot Union 6:01.2 6:31.0 19:41.1 6:20
59 56 3255 Andrew SCHARINGER Wilmot Union 6:01.9 6:27.9 19:56.4 6:25
60 (57) 3147 Hayden KINCAID Fort Atkinson 6:05.6 6:33.1 20:07.7 6:28
61 58 3122 Peyton TRIDLE Burlington 6:03.7 6:41.6 20:13.7 6:30
62 59 3130 Josh ALEXANDRONI Elkhorn Area 6:03.5 6:41.6 20:13.9 6:30
63 60 3131 Tegan HOUGELIN Elkhorn Area 6:11.2 6:45.7 20:23.1 6:33
64 61 3120 Benjamin RAUCH Burlington 6:11.9 6:46.6 20:39.8 6:39
65 62 3172 Eli BILHORN Milton 6:10.0 6:48.1 20:41.5 6:39
66 63 3121 Isaac TREMMEL Burlington 6:11.9 6:46.7 20:45.5 6:40
67 (64) 3251 Shane FIELDER Wilmot Union 6:00.9 6:33.8 20:52.6 6:43
68 (65) 3215 Gavin DENNHOF Waterford Union 6:00.2 6:55.7 21:00.7 6:45
69 (66) 3254 Lucas MANGOLD Wilmot Union 6:33.7 7:07.1 21:31.7 6:55
70 (67) 3119 Ian NIE Burlington 6:18.2 7:06.1 21:34.9 6:56
71 68 3175 Mark FLOWERS Milton 6:24.9 7:10.6 21:35.0 6:56
72 69 3134 Lucas SABO Elkhorn Area 6:31.7 7:12.5 21:36.7 6:57
73 70 3177 Cash KLUG Milton 6:10.8 7:23.5 21:36.8 6:57
74 71 3133 Robert REMUS Elkhorn Area 6:21.4 7:02.8 21:38.1 6:57
75 (72) 3116 Sullivan BIES Burlington 6:34.4 7:07.7 21:42.0 6:59
76 (73) 3136 Trevin WALBRANDT Elkhorn Area 6:42.2 7:20.2 22:07.7 7:07
77 (74) 3135 Lucas WAGNER Elkhorn Area 6:46.5 7:44.4 23:20.5 7:30
78 (75) 3173 Owen CARTER Milton 7:00.4 7:49.4 23:32.1 7:34
79 (76) 3176 Matthew GROSSEN Milton 7:07.7 8:07.5 24:37.4 7:55
DNF -- 3218 Maddox JUERGENS Waterford Union 5:30.1 6:16.1
Number of records: 80


